The ADR Office received this referral on November 26, 2019. 

SUMMARY: The Reports Analysis Division (RAD) referred CASA in 
Action PAC and Melissa Guzman, Treasurer, (Respondents or the 
Committee) for failing to timely file ten (10) 24-Hour Reports totaling 
$112,702.93 to support two hundred and thirty-two (232) independent 
expenditures disclosed on the 2018 30-Day Post-General Report. RAD also 
referred the Committee for amending its 2018 30-Day Post-General Report 
to disclose additional receipts of $190,500. 

Respondents state that they have adopted new procedures to prevent a